
 

Trinity Health ACO Compliance – Compliance Officers 

 

TH ACO Compliance Official 

 

Michael Holper - SVP, Integrity and Compliance Officer, Trinity Health 
Phone: (734)343-1638 
Email: holperm@trinity-health.org 

 

 

Chapter Compliance Officers 

 

Chapter Compliance 

Contact 

Phone 

Number 

Email Address 

Health Collaborative of Central 

Ohio LLC (Columbus, OH) 

Elizabeth Geigle 614-546-3219 Elizabeth.Geigle@mchs.com 

Loyola Physician Partners, ACO LLC 

(Maywood, IL) 

John Hart 708-216-8351 john.hart@luhs.org 

Affinia Health Network  

(West Michigan) 

Mark Iverson 616-685-6164 Iversonm@trinity-health.org 

Lourdes Health Network  

(Camden, NJ) 

Barbara Holfelner 856-757-3642 holfelnerb@lourdesnet.org 

Summit Medical Group  

(Berkley Heights, NJ) 

Michelle O'Neill 908-977-9497 moneill@smgnj.com 

 

 

ACO Integrity and Compliance Hotline (Available 24 hours a day/7 days a week) 

 

844-234-7746 

 

 

Online Reporting 

 

www.mycompliancereport.com  

When prompted for an access ID, use ACOR. 


